FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR USE OF THE HERMOSA BEACH COMMUNITY CENTER GYMNASIUM BETWEEN THE CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH AND THE HERMOSA BEACH YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUE

This First Amendment to Agreement for Use of the Hermosa Beach Community Center Gymnasium Between the City of Hermosa Beach and the Hermosa Beach Youth Basketball League ("First Amendment") is entered into by and between the City of Hermosa Beach, a municipal corporation ("City") and the Hermosa Beach Youth Basketball League ("HBYB") as of May 5 , 2021.

RECITALS

- A. CITY and HBYB are parties to the three-year agreement, made the 8th day of September, 2020, between City of Hermosa Beach and Hermosa Beach Youth Basketball League which allows HBYB the use of the Community Center Gymnasium; classrooms in the Community Center; and outdoor basketball facilities for practice.
- B. The parties desire to amend the agreement to allow HBYB the temporary use of Kelly Basketball Courts for gameplay during their Summer 2021 Season.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the agreement is amended as follows:

1. Section 3(a) is amended to read as follows:

CITY shall permit HBYB to conduct the Hermosa Beach Youth Basketball League(s) in the Community Center Gymnasium located at the Community Center, 710 Pier Avenue, Hermosa Beach; designated outdoor basketball court for practices only; and designated classroom(s) in the Community Center. This specific amendment provides allowances for HBYB the temporary use of the two (2) outdoor Kelly courts for games, during the Summer of 2021 season only at the same hourly fee identified within the existing agreement.

Except as above modified, in all other respects the agreement is hereby reaffirmed in full force and effect.

[Signatures on the following page.]

	HERMOSA BEACH YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUE
	HBYB, President
	CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH
	By CITY MANAGER, Suja Lowenthal
ATTEST:	
CITY CLERK, Eduardo Sarmiento	